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January 23, 2019

Jennifer D. Zalesky d/b/a Game Day Divas “Get In | President/CEO

The Game!” Walmart, Inc.
5536 Marina Drive c¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Garland, TX 75043 Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Jennifer D. Zalesky d/b/a Game Day Divas “Get in the Game!”
Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Game Day Divas Stadium Approved Clear | Walmart, Inc, Jennifer D. Zalesky d/b/a Game
Handbag — Clear Plastic Day Divas “Get in the Game!”
Walmart Order#6001894-160354

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP can occur through
direct skin contact with the clear plastic during routine use when the clutch is grasped, opened, or
manipulated with bare hands. If the plastic becomes wet due to contact with water and is handled or held in
contact with wet skin, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat
DEHP permeation. The user’s clothes can absorb DEHP when the clutch is worn over the shoulders using
the chain strap and subsequently these contaminated clothes will be a source of DEHP dermal exposure.
Concentrations of DEHP can be expected to build within the enclosed interior of the clutch. This gas phase
and surface DEHP can potentially be absorbed to the surface of the interior contents that can be
subsequently handled, held in direct contact with skin, mouthed, or ingested by the user. If the clutch is
stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the clear plastic may contaminate other articles
contained within the storage area or carrier that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by
the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through
ingestion can occur by handling the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least November 25, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action, My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. [ am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 23, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Jennifer D. Zalesky d/b/a Game Day Divas “Get In | President/CEO

The Game!” Walmart, Inc.

5536 Marina Drive ¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.

Garland, TX 75043 Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 23, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 23, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan MSmith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

[, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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Dated: January 23, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith >
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honarable Nancy 9'Maliey
Alameda County District Actarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Qakland, CA 34612

The Hanarable Michael arwell
Atpine Caunrty District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PC 3ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarabie Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Street

jackson, CA 95642

The Honarabie Michael Ramsey
Burte County District Attcrmey
25 County Center Dnve
Qraville, CA 95965

The Honarahle Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attorney
451 Mauntain Ranch Raad

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Honarable 1ohn Matthew 3eatchamo

Calusa County District Attarney
346 Fifth Street, #2101
Colusa, CA 95832

Contra Zosta County District Attormey
300 Ward Serear
Martinar, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Dale Trigg
Oel Norre Zounry Disoic Atrorney
450 5 3w

Crascant

orade Zounty District Atterney

S

M3in Sirasr

Placarulle, ZA 35557

The Honorabie Lisa Smittcamn
Fresno County District 4

arney
2220 Tulare Srraet, #1600
Frasno, CA 9372

The donarable Dwavne stawart
Sienn Caunty District Attcrnay
125 5. Murdoek Straet

Willows, €A 95383

The Hanorable Viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attomey
825 5" Streer, Fourth Flaor
£uraka, CA 35501

The Honorzinte Silkerr Otero
Imperial County District Attamey
940 West Main Street, Suite 102
€l Centrs, CA 92243

The Honaratile Thomss Haray
Inyo Caunty District Artarney
AC 3ox, drawer D
independence, CA 93525

The Hanarahie tisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bahersfield, Ca 93301

The Hanorable Kaith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Wast "acay Toulevar
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
take County District Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeparr, CA 35153

SERVICE LIST

The rdanarable Stacay Montgomery
Lassen County Qistrict Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorable jackie Lacey

Los Angelas Caunty District Atrarney
210 West Temple Streer, Suite 13600
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honoranle David iinn
Madera County Disrrict Actorney
202 Nast Yosermite Avenue
Madera, CA 32637

The Hencraite Edward derberisr,
Marin County Bistrict Attorney
3501 Ziwc Canter Bnve, Accm 130
San Rafael, CA 344

The Honorable Thamas Zooke
Mzariposa County District Attorney
5201 Janes Sizeet, P.C. Bax 730
Mariposs, €A 9533

The Honarsbie £ David Eyster
Mendoana Caunty Bistnet Arrorney
100 Narth State Street, 2 G. Box 100G
Ukizn, TA 35482

The Hanorabie Larry Morzz !
Mercad County District Attorney
350 *M Main Surser

Merezd, TA 95240

The Hoaorapia iordar uns
Aodoc County Discricr Arzarnay
204 5. Coe

Alturas, ZA 38,

102

fh2 ~gnerabme Tm Kandadd
Maong Counrs Diso

2.3 3ex 517

3irdgenart, £4 33517

The Haonarabie Des)

NMantaray Taunty Sistricr Amomay
2 0. 8ox 1132
Saiiras, £A 93802

Tha Hancratie Allizor Aaley
Napa Zouniy Cistrics Attarnay
Larithers Suilding

921 Parkway Mall

20 Box 720

Napa, CA 34539

The Haarable Ciifford Neweail
Nevada County Distnct Attorney
201 Commaerdial Streer

Mevada Tits, CA 35353

The Henorsole Tony Rachauckas
Crange Caunry Msericy Amarnay
201 Jivie Canter Drive Wast
Sants Ana, €A 527G1

The Hanarable 2. Scott Swens

Pacar Caunty Sistrict Attomey
10810 iustice Center Orve, Suite 240

Raseville, CA 35673

The Hanorable David Halliszer
Plumas County District Attorney

20 Main Sirzet, Rocem 104
Quincy, €A 95371

The honoraoe vicnast nestrin
Riverside County District Attorney
3950 Orange street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honagrable Anne Manre Schubert
Sacramento County Districz Artarnay
301 G Street

Sacramenta, £A 35811

The Honarable Candice Hooper

San 8enito Caunty District Attorney
419 1" Straet, Secand Floar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

5an Bernardina County District Attarney
303 West 3 Street, 6" Flaar

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0502

The Honorabie Bonmie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attorney
330 'N. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Frandsca County Sistrict Attarney
950 8ryant Street, Aoam 322

San Frendsco, CA 94103

The Honcrable Tori Verher Salazar
San Joaguin Caunty District Attorney
222 £ast Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockicn, €A 95201

The Honarzbie Jan Dow

San uis Sbispa County District Aftcrney
1033 Palm Streer, 4' Floar

San tuis Obispo, £A 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagstaife
3an Mateo County District Attorney
400 Zounty Center, #4

Redwoand Zity, CA 34063

The Honarsbie ;oyes Dudlay
Sanra 3arnara Zounty Distnct Attamay

1112 5aprs Barbara s

5anta 3arpara, LA 32

T2 Hanorable jeffray Aasen
Santa Jara Jounty Distict Artarmey
70 Nasc Hedding Jreer, Wasc :Ning

se, ZA 3510

3an o

The Honorabie ieff Rosail
anta Zruz Zouncy Jistrct Arramey

S,
7
Sa

Zcean Street, Raom 200
a Truz, TA 95060

The Haror3aie Stephanie Fridgart
3hasta Caunty Distrc Attorney
1355 West Street

Redding, £A 36002

The Honoranle Lawrznca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
1060 Courthause Sguare
Downieville, CA 95336

The Hanorabie iames Kirk Andrus
Sistivou County District Attorney
§ O Bax 336

Yrzka, ZA 36097

The Hanorable Krisiina Abrams
Solana Zounty District ATrormeay
675 Taxas Soraef, Suita 4500
Fairfield, £A 33533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sancma Caunty Oistrict Attomey
&00 Administration Drive, Room 2124
Santa Rasa, £A 95403

The Hanarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
352 i27 swreer, Sume 3uL
Mudestu, CA 33354

The Hanorable Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second 3treet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Canen
Tehama County Distnct Attorney
444 Oak Soeer, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trmity County District Attorney
P.Q 8Box 310

Weaverville, €A 96093

The Honorabie Tim Warg
Tulare County District Altarney
221 South Moaney Soulevard
Am 224

Visalia, CA 922914593

The Honarable Laura Xrieg
Tuatumne County District Atiarney
423 North Washingron Sireet
Sonara, CA 3537

The Honorabile Gregary Tatten
Ventura Launty Districy Attcrney
500 Sauth ‘ictaria Avenue
Ventura, €A 33009

The Honarzhie leff Reisiz
Yoio County District Attornay
301 5econd Street
Woaadland, CA 33535

The Honorabie Patrick McGra
Yuba County District Actarmey
215 Fifth Straet

Marysuille, CA 35301

The Honaranle Mika Fayer

2ffica or ma Tity Actarmay g ing
206 ity Aall Zast

200 3orh Mam Seeae-

38 angeles, ZA 30

The Honarakble lames Sanchax

Otfica af she Zity Attormey, Sacramanto
315 i Srrzer, 1 Flaor
Sacramento CA 358

The Honorabie Marz ‘A_ £l
Cffice af the Tty Arrarnev San Diegc
130Q Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diega, CA 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrers

Office of the Tity Attarney, San 2 ancsco
19Dr, Cartton 3. Goadlari Placa

San francisca, CA 34102

The Hanorable Aichard Dayie

Otfice af che City Arrarney, San jose
200 East Santa Tara Straer, 16™ flacr
San lase, £A 95113

Offica of the California Attarney Seneral
Prapasiticn 43 Enforcement Reporting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coordinaror

1515 Ciay Street, Suita 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-a550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORMIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT CF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has beer prepared oy the Califernia Cffice of Ervircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA}, the reac sgency for the
rmplementzticn of the Safe Crink:ng wWater and Tox:c £ rforcement A ct of 1986 {cemmanly kncwn as “Prepcsition 657} A copy of this summary musr ce
includec as ar attachment to any nctice of viclancn served upcn an alleged violator of the Act The summary provides basic infermancn ateur the
grevisicns of the taw, and is intended 1ic serve only 35 a cenventent scurcs of general infcrmation. 1t.s not intended previde autheritative guicance or
the meaning or apelicaticn of the iaw Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citancns below! for further infermaticn
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTALT T4t
PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn €5 {H eslth ard Safety Ccde Sectiors 25246 5 threugh 25248.13} is available online at
http:/foehina.ca.gov/prop€S Aaw/P651aw72CC3.ntmi. R eguiaticns that provide mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify grecedures te ke
fcilowec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tte Califernia C ode of R eguiaticns, secticns 25102 threugh
27C01.7 These implementing regulaticns ara availsbie enline st: htte:/fcehhia.ca.gev/orcp6SAaw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT CCES PROPCSITICN 65 REGQUIRE?
The "Prepesition 65 List.” Under Precesiton 65, the lezd agency iCE R A, publishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn Lc the Stete of Califernia e
Cause cancer and/or reproductive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/er birth defects cr cther
repreductive harm, such as dsmage e female or male reprediictive systems cr 16 the devetcping fews. This list must be updated 3t lesst once s year The
current Pregesitien 65 list ef chemicais is availabie cn the CEKHA website st hitp:/Awww cehha.ca.gev/prop6S/prep6s _list/Newlist.nimil
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Progesition 55 B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise engage in actvilies
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
Clear snd reasonable warnings, A business is required ic warn a perscn nefore “knowingty and intentionally” expcsing that perscn t a lisied chemical
unlass an examption agelies: The warning givan must be “clear arc reasonabie,” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicai
tvolvad is known o £ause cancar or birth defacts or other repraoductve harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerson
pefsre he or she is axocsad ©c that chemical Some axpcsurss are ax2mpt from the warning requirament under cerain circumstances discussec below
Brorinition from dischargos inte dr ﬂkir-v water A Qusiness must ner knowrng'y discharge or rel2ase a iisted chemical 1nto watar or antc iana whera .t
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one f the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn £5 15 subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each victauon. In addiuon, the BusIiness may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may nat file an enforcament action basad on certain axposures If the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation:

—éJ” exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violaror's premises to the axtent onsite consumpuon is permitted by faw:

THn axposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator's premises thatis primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This anly applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foed. and was formed by ccoking or
similar preparaben cf focd or beverage companents necessary to rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avard microbialogical contaminaton;

“an exposure fe environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry of persons (other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the aileged viclater
where smoking ts permittad at any locatior on the gremises,

_An exposure 1o listed chemicals 10 engine axhaust, to the extent the axpcsure cCours inside a fac
primarily intended for garking ncr-commercial vehicles

1f a private garty allegas that a viclaticn eccurred based on cre of tre exposures described above, the private party must first erovide the alfeged v1aiater
nenice of special ccmpliance grocedure ang preef of cempliance ferm

A private party may not file an action against the aileged viclater fer these axposures, or reccver in @
reimbursement fer cests and aticrney s Fees, if the notice was served cn or after Cctoker 5, 2C13, ane
within 14 days of being servec nctice:

LEcrrectec the alleged viciaticn;

_Hgreed 0 gay a civil penatty of S5CC (subject tc change as ncted teltw! t© the crivate party within 3C days; and
i otifiee the private panty serving the nctice in writing that the viclation hias been comecter.

The writter: nctificaticn te the private-party must include a notice cf sgecial comgliance prececure
viclater as directed in the notice. Cn April 1, 2035, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii penalty will ke adjusted by the 1udicizl
Ceurncil based cn the change in the annual Califcrnia Censumer Frice Index. The fudicial Ccunail will publish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted civil
ceralty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

An slleged viclater may sahisfy these conditions cnly cne time for a viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premisac
T he satisfacticn of these cenditicns does nor prevent the A ttcrney General, s district atwrney,  <ity sttorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scguiznen,
cr any fuli-time city prosecutor with the consent of the district sticrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged violater. The amount of any
crvii penalty for a viclauon shall be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged violater for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special compliance procadure and proci of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH=A 5
wekbsite at http: foehha.ca.gov forop€Saw/ob5law?2C03.html. The notice is repraducad here:
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this notice. .
| heraby 3gree i pay, within 30 days of cornpletir of this natica, a civil penalty of $SCO to the Noticing Party orly and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safsty Cede §25249.6 by (check anly ane of the following):
| Posting a warning or warnings about the atleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarely

showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_, Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wning by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately - ts piacement
on my premises; OR

] Etiminating the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad exposure has been eliminated

Certification .
My statements en this ferm, and cn any atmchments tc it, are true, comelete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and odlief and are made in geod faith

I'have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understarc that if | make a false statement an this form, | may be subject tc additional penaitias
under the Safa Crinking Water and T cxic E nfercement A ct of 1986 (Proposition 65). N

Signature cf alleged violztor or authcrized representstive C ste

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard A ssessment's Proposition 65 Implementaticn Office at (916) 445-650C or via e-mail =
P6&5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



